RM’000 RM’000

At 1 July 2023/2022 796 662

Amount recognised in profit or loss

- Current service cost 130 124

- Interest cost 21 16

- Foreign exchange differences (33) (6)

At 30 June 914 796

	 The principal actuarial assumptions used are as follows:

2024 2023

Discount rate 2.56% 2.56%

Inflation rate 2.75% 2.75%

Future salary increase

- prior to age 30 5.0% 5.0%

- between age 30 to 40 5.0% 5.0%

- age 40 onwards 5.0% 5.0%

	 Assumptions regarding future mortality experience are set based on actuarial advice in accordance with published
statistics in Thailand. The Thailand TMO17 tables contain the results of the most recent mortality investigation on
policy holders of life insurance companies in Thailand. It is reasonable to assume that these rates are reflective of
the mortality experience of the working population in Thailand. The Group accounts for this severance liability on an
actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method.

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other
assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below:

134 EG INDUSTRIES BERHAD 199101012585 (222897-W)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

18.	 Provision for retirement benefits (Cont'd)

	 Sensitivity analysis (Cont'd)

Group 2024 2023

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Discount rate (1% movement) (15) 17 (17) 19

Long-term salary increment rate
(1% movement) 29 (24) 29 (24)

Turnover rate (20% change from base
assumption) (29) 40 (29) 40

19.	 Trade and other payables

Group Company

2024 2023 2024 2023

Note RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Trade

-	 third parties 357,228 281,169 - -

357,228 281,169 - -

Non-trade

Amount due to a subsidiary 19.1 - - 2,300 33,233

Other payables 19.2 33,648 19,953 4,579 31

Deferred revenue 10 9 - -

Deposit 85 123 - -

Accruals 18,065 19,745 276 238

51,808 39,830 7,155 33,502

409,036 320,999 7,155 33,502

19.1	 Amount due to a subsidiary

	 The amount due to a subsidiary is unsecured, interest-free and payable on demand.

19.2	 Other payables

	 Included in other payables of the Company are RM4,545,401 representing interim single-tier dividend payable
as disclosed in Note 27 to the financial statements.

135Annual Report 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

20.	 Provision for warranties

Group 2024 2023

RM’000 RM’000

At 1 July 2023/2022 632 267

Provision made during the year 49 365

Reversal made during the year (31) -

At 30 June 650 632

	 The provision for warranties represents estimated liabilities for defects arising from products sold under warranty. The